

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTONIO M. CARTER,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. 71,714

FILED
SID J. WHITE

NOV 7 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY
FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CHRISTOPHER S. QUARLES
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
CHIEF, CAPITAL APPEALS
112-A Orange Avenue
Daytona Beach, Florida 32014
(904)252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
POINT I	1
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT APPELLANT'S DUE PROCESS RIGHT NOT TO BE TRIED WHILE INCOMPETENT WAS VIOLATED BY THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING FINDING ANTONIO CARTER TO BE COMPETENT AND DENYING DEFENSE COUN- SEL'S REQUEST TO ALLOW THE GATHERING OF MORE DATA ON CARTER'S MENTAL STATUS.	
POINT II	3
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT ANTONIO CARTER'S DEATH SENTENCE IS CONSTITUTIONALLY INFIRM WHERE THE TRIAL COURT COMPLETELY FAILED TO CONSIDER SUBSTANTIAL, COMPE- TENT EVIDENCE THAT CARTER SUFFERED FROM A MENTAL DEFECT AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE.	
POINT III	6
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT CARTER'S DEATH SENTENCE IS CONSTITUTIONALLY INFIRM IN THAT THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON THE APPLICABLE LAW RELATING TO THE TWO MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES INVOLVING CARTER'S MENTAL STATUS AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE.	
POINT IX	9
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT ANTONIO CARTER'S DEATH SENTENCE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AND DISPROPORTIONATE UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, WHERE THE EVIDENCE ESTABLISHED THAT CARTER IS MENTALLY RETARDED.	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

CASES CITED:

<u>Booth v. Maryland</u> 482 U.S. ___, 107 S.Ct. ___, 96 L.Ed.2d 440 (1987)	8
<u>Cooper v. State</u> 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	7
<u>Eutzy v. State</u> 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	5
<u>Floyd v. State</u> 497 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1986)	7
<u>Grossman v. State</u> , 525 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1988)	5
<u>Holsworth v. State</u> 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	5
<u>Robinson v. State</u> 487 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1986)	6,7

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Eighth Amendment, United States Constitution	9
Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	9
